



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.73 OF 2025

(The State of Maharashtra Vs. Robin @ Himanshu s/o Vijaykumar Taneja)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for the State.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- JULY 11, 2025.

Heard.

2. This is an application for cancellation of bail.
3. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable after two weeks.
4. Learned APP informed that at present the non-applicant is in Central Prison, Nagpur, therefore, the applicant be permitted to serve the non-applicant through Superintendent of Central Prison, Nagpur.
5. State is permitted to serve the non-applicant through Superintendent of Central Prison, Nagpur.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)