

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 73 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra Through Sub Division..PETITIONER
Police Officer Saoner Division Nagpur Rural
Nagpur

V/S

Robin Himanshu S/o Vijaykumar TanejaRESPONDENT

GP Civil Nagpur for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 29th July, 2025

P.C. :

Mr N B Jawade APP for State. Ms Aastha Sharma Adv h/f Mr
Gajanan Agrawal Adv for Resp. S.o. 2 weeks at the req of
Resp.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)