



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APPLN] NO. 73 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra

-- VERSUS --

Robin @ Himanshu Vijaykumar Taneja

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. N.B. Jawade, A.P.P. for the Applicant/State.

Mr. G.L. Agrawal, Advocate for the Non-Applicant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.

The matter is moved for speaking to the minutes.

2. The learned counsel for the non-applicant submits that in the order dated 24/03/2026, the name of the counsel appearing for the non-applicant has been incorrectly recorded. It is shown as "L.G. Agrawal", whereas it should be "G.L. Agrawal."

3. Therefore, "L.G. Agrawal" shall be substituted with "G.L. Agrawal." Necessary corrections be carried out and a corrected copy be uploaded accordingly.

4. The motion stands **disposed of**.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]